TO:	2		FROM:						
Office of Planning and Research			Public Agency:	Alameda County Flood Control					
For U.S. Mail:		Street Address:		& Water Conservation District					
P.O. Box 3044		1400 Tenth Street	Address:	399 Elmhurst Street					
Sacramento, C	A 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814		Hayward, CA 94544					
			Contact:	Jim Browne					
County Cl	erk		Phone:	(510) 670-5796 ENDODEED					
County of:	Alameda		Lead Agency (if di	ifferent from above): FILED					
Address:	1106 Madison Street			ΔΙ ΔΜΕΡΆ COUNTY					
	Oakland, CA 94607		Address:	A STATE OF THE STA					
		<del></del>		1 9 2021					
			Contact:						
			Phone:	MELISSA WILK County Clark					
				WILLIOOF WILL, County Own					
SUBJECT: F	iling of Notice of Dete	rmination in compliance wit	h Section 21108 or	21152 of the Public Resources Code.					
	8		,						
State Clearing	house Number (if subm	itted to State Clearinghouse):	2020029	059					
•	•	,							
Project Title:	Lower Alameda	Creek Fish Passage Restoration	n in Flood Control	District Zone 5, Cities of Fremont and					
Troject Title.	Union City, Calif		m i rood conner	i District Zone 3, Cities of Fremont and					
Project Location	on (include county):	The project extends approxi	imately 5.6 miles (2	29,730 feet) between the BART Weir fish					
110jest Botain	on (monde county).	1 2 11		ion Pacific Railroad (UPPR) crossing					
14				y, Alameda County, California					
		downsulani, clacs of file	ioni una emon en;	, manous county, cumorina					
Project Descri	ntion: The project invo	lyes. Ontimization of the exist	ing low flow chann	el within the 230 feet wide flood control					
				feet downstream of the UPRR crossing;					
				grade control structures; modification of					
				protect PGE gas main channel crossing					
				ders to improve habitat; and plant native					
shrubs and gra	isses on the configured	channel terrace between the	levees. The purpos	se of the project is to remove migratory					
impediments a	nd improve the migrat	ory corridor below the BART	Weir to allow Cent	tral California Coast steelhead and other					
fish movement	t within the flood contra	ol channel to access upstream	spawning grounds.	The Project will also facilitate sediment					
				od control channel as required under the					
Corp's O&M 1				1					
This is to advis		ameda County Board of Supervi		approved the above described					
E.	(🔯	Lead Agency or Responsib	le Agency)						
Project on	July 13, 2021	and has made the follow		regarding the above					
-	(Date)								
described proje									
		ave a significant effect on the	environment.						
		rt was prepared for this project		visions of CEOA					
		on was prepared for this project							
		ill not] be made a condition of							
A mitigation	reporting or monitoring	g plan [ will will not] be	e adopted for this pr	roject.					
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ will will not] be adopted for this project.									
6. Findings [	were 🔀 were not] ma	ade pursuant to the provisions	of CEQA.	· ·					
		4	50 SQ 9	No. 10 of Sec. 2 Other to the					
				oproval, or the Mitigated Negative					
		Public at: 399 Elmhurst Street							
	(') ·	. 2		8.					
Signature (Publ	ic Agency)/	n/3 Colore Title:	Supervising Envir	ronmental Compliance Specialist					
-	1) 01								
Date: / - /	6-2/ D	ate received for filing at OPR:							
Authority cited:	Section 21083, Public	Resources Code.							

Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

## \*ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION

(CALIFORNIA FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 711.4)

LEAD AGENCY: NAME AND ADDRESS

Alameda County Flood Control & Water Conservation District
Attn: Jim Browne, R.P.F.
399 Elmhurst Street
Hayward, CA 94544

FOR CLERK USE ONLY

ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY

JUL 19 2021

MELISSA WILK, County Clerk
By \_\_\_\_\_\_Deputy

FILE NO.:

21-29

## CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT:

- 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION / STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION

  ☐ A STATUTORILY OR CATEGORICALLY EXEMPT

  \$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) CLERK'S FEE
- 2. NOTICE OF DETERMINATION
  - A NEGATIVE DECLARATION (MITIGATED)
    - \$ 2,480.25 STATE FILING FEE
    - \$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) CLERK'S FEE
  - ☐ B ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT \$ 3,445.25 – STATE FILING FEE
    - \$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) CLERK'S FEE
- 3. OTHER (SPECIFY)
  - \$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) CLERK'S FEE

\*THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH ALL ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS FILED WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE.

FOUR (4) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTATION ARE REQUIRED FOR FILING PURPOSES. FIVE (5) COPIES ARE REQUIRED FOR IN-OFFICE FILINGS.

APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING AN ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE.

FEES EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2021
MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO: ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK



THE STATE OF THE	REFERENCE FOR FROM	
Print	StantOver	Save
CHICAGO CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY	N. C.	

## AC RECEIPT # 3030196

RECEIPT NUMBER: 01 —07/19/2021—297

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)

LEAD AGENCY ALAMEDA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL & WATER  COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING ALAMEDA DOCUMENT NUMBER 21 - 297  PROJECT TITLE  LOWER ALAMEDA CREEK FISH PASSAGE RESTORATION IN FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT ZONE 5, CITIES OF FREMONT AND UNION CITY, CALIFORNIA  PROJECT APPLICANT NAME JIM BROWNE PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL JIM BROWNE PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE JIP CODE 399 ELMHURST STREET HAYWARD CA 94544  PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity  CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Privinonmental Impact Report (EIR) State Agency State Agency Private Entity  CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW S1,171.25 S. 0.00  Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	*	2020029059						
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING ALAMEDA PROJECT TITLE  LOWER ALAMEDA CREEK FISH PASSAGE RESTORATION IN FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT ZONE 5, CITIES OF FREMONT AND UNION CITY, CALIFORNIA  PROJECT APPLICANT NAME JIM BROWNE PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS OITY STATE JIP CODE 399 ELMHURST STREET HAYWARD CA 94544  PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity  CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental impact Report (EIR) State Agency CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental impact Report (CIR) State Agency CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: CHECK AP		LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	DATE				
ALAMEDA  PROJECT TITLE  LOWER ALAMEDA CREEK FISH PASSAGE RESTORATION IN FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT ZONE  5, CITIES OF FREMONT AND UNION CITY, CALIFORNIA  PROJECT APPLICANT NAME  PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL  PHONE NUMBER  (510) 670-5796  JIM BROWNE  PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS  CITY  STATE  ZIP CODE  399 ELMHURST STREET  HAYWARD  CA  94544  PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  Local Public Agency  School District  Other Special District  State Agency  Private Entity  CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  State Agency  Private Entity  CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW  \$1,171.25 \$  0.00  Exempt from fee  Notice of Exemption (attach)  CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)  Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)  Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only)  County documentary handling fee  Cher  AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  JIB DEDITIVE OF TERMS  JIB DEDITIVE OF TERMS	ALAMEDA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL & WATER		07/1	07/19/2021					
PROJECT TITLE  LOWER ALAMEDA CREEK FISH PASSAGE RESTORATION IN FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT ZONE  5, CITIES OF FREMONT AND UNION CITY, CALIFORNIA  PROJECT APPLICANT NAME  PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL  JIM BROWNE  PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS  CITY  STATE  ZIP CODE  399 ELMHURST STREET  HAYWARD  CA  94544  PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  Local Public Agency  State Agency  Private Entity  CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  S1,445.25 \$  0.00  Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW  1,171.25 \$  0.00  Exempt from fee  Notice of Exemption (attach)  CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)  Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)  Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only)  Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only)  County documentary handling fee  Check  AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  JB DEDITITY OF FIRE			DOCUME	DOCUMENT NUMBER					
LOWER ALAMEDA CREEK FISH PASSAGE RESTORATION IN FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT ZONE  5, CITIES OF FREMONT AND UNION CITY, CALIFORNIA  PROJECT APPLICANT NAME  JIM BROWNE  PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL  JIM BROWNE  PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS  CITY  STATE  ZIP CODE  399 ELMHURST STREET  HAYWARD  CA  94544  PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  Local Public Agency  School District  Other Special District  State Agency  Private Entity  CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  S1,445.25 \$  0.00  Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW  \$1,171.25 \$  0.00  Exempt from fee  Notice of Exemption (attach)  CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)  Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)  Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only)  Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only)  AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  JB DEDITIVY OF FIRE	ALAMEDA		21-	21 - 297					
5, CITIES OF FREMONT AND UNION CITY, CALIFORNIA  PROJECT APPLICANT NAME JIM BROWNE  PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL JIM BROWNE  PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS SITATE JIP CODE 399 ELMHURST STREET JIP CODE	PROJECT TITLE								
JIM BROWNE  PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS  399 ELMHURST STREET  HAYWARD  CA  94544  PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  Local Public Agency  School District  CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  State Agency  Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW  S1,171.25  Exempt from fee  Notice of Exemption (attach)  CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)  Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)  Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only)  Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only)  AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE			OOD CO	NTROL DI	STRICT ZONE				
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS  399 ELMHURST STREET  HAYWARD  CA  94544  PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  Local Public Agency  School District  Other Special District  State Agency  Private Entity  CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW  S1,171.25  Exempt from fee  Notice of Exemption (attach)  CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)  Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)  Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only)  Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only)  AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EM	PHONE I	PHONE NUMBER					
399 ELMHURST STREET	JIM BROWNE			(510) 6	(510) 670-5796				
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity  CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,445.25 \$ 0.00  Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,480.25 \$ 2,480.25  Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,171.25 \$ 0.00  Exempt from fee  Notice of Exemption (attach)  CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)  Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)  Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00  County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00  Other  PAYMENT METHOD:  Cash Credit Check Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,530.25	PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE				
□ Local Public Agency       □ School District       ☑ Other Special District       □ State Agency       □ Private Entity         CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:         □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)       \$3,445.25       \$       0.00         ☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)       \$2,480.25       \$       2,480.25         □ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW       \$1,171.25       \$       0.00         □ Exempt from fee       □ Notice of Exemption (attach)       □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)       □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)       □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)       □ Septimental Previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)       □ County documentary handling fee       \$       \$       50.00         ☑ County documentary handling fee       \$       \$       50.00       \$         ☐ Check       ☑ Other       TOTAL RECEIVED       \$       2,530.25         SIGNATURE	399 ELMHURST STREET	HAYWARD	CA	94544					
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:    Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	<u> </u>	<del></del>						
□ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)       \$3,445.25       \$ 0.00         □ Mittigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)       \$2,480.25       \$ 2,480.25         □ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW       \$1,171.25       \$ 0.00         □ Exempt from fee       □ Notice of Exemption (attach)       □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)       □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)       □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)         □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only)       \$850.00       \$ 0.00         ☑ County documentary handling fee       \$ 50.00         □ Cther       \$ 50.00         PAYMENT METHOD:       □ Credit       □ Check       ☑ Other       TOTAL RECEIVED       \$ 2,530.25         SIGNATURE       AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE       IB DE DITTY CLERK	Local Public Agency School District	✓ Other Special District	Sta	ate Agency	Private Entity				
□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00   □ County documentary handling fee \$ 50.00   □ Other \$   PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit □ Check ☑ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,530.25   SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	<ul> <li>□ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)</li> <li>□ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)</li> <li>□ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of the compact of the</li></ul>	sidirectly to CDFW \$	2,480.25	-					
County documentary handling fee  Cother  Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other  SIGNATURE  AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	——————————————————————————————————————	<del></del>		**					
☐ Other  PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other  AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$	0.00				
PAYMENT METHOD:  Cash Credit Check Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,530.25  SIGNATURE  AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  JB DEDITED CLERK	County documentary handling fee			\$	50.00				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,530.25  SIGNATURE  AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  ABOUTTY CLERK	☐ Other			\$	31				
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	PAYMENT METHOD:	*							
JB DEDITTY CIEBY	☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED	\$	2,530.25				
JB DEDITTY CIEBY	SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE								
			0.000		CLERK				